

## Government of West Bengal Food & Supplies Department Khadyashree Bhawan 11 A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087 https://food.wb.gov.in



## File No. FS / O /CON /GP/8A-21/2024

No.: CON-761/FS

Dated, Kolkata, the 23<sup>rd</sup> August,2024

## ORDER

In pursuance of Notification No. 925-L/LW/O/5T-01/2015 (Pt-II) dated- 09.08.2024 of the Law Department , Sri Kalyan Kumar Kundu, WBLS, Joint Secretary, Public Works Department has joined in the post of Joint Secretary in Food & Supplies Department on 20.08.2024 as additional charge.

This issues with the approval of the Principal Secretary, Food & Supplies Department.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Email ID: <u>fscongp@gmail.com</u>
Dated, Kolkata,the 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2024

## No. CON-761/1(10)/FS

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal. 2 No. Government Place (West), Treasury Buildings, Kolkata 700 001.
- 2. The Secretary, Public Works Department, Nabanna,8<sup>th</sup> Floor,Howrah-711102
- The Additional Secretary, Law Department, Writers' Buildings, Block-G, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Kolkata-700001.
- 4. Sri Kalyan Kumar Kundu, WBLS, Joint Secretary (Additional Charge) in F&S Deptt..
- 5. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata Pay & Accounts Office-II, Old Khadya Bhawan, Kolkata 700 087.
- 6. PS to HMIC, F&S Deptt.
- 7. PS to HMOS, F&S Deptt.
- 8. Sr. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Law Department.
- Nodal Officer, High Court Cases Monitoring Cell (SARTHAC), High Court at Calcutta, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor (Above Protocol Department), Kolkata-700001.
- 10. IT Cell, F&S Deptt.—with the request to upload this order in the Departmental website.

Deputy Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

Email ID: fscongp@gmail.com

Any further correspondence or communication in reference to this communication should be addressed to the signing authority and send to the email ID: <u>fscongp@gmail.com</u>